

ÄITEM NO. 28 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29165/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in WP No. 1652/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29650 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER
SLP(C) 29165/2008

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, learned counsel accepts notice and
seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so within four
weeks. List thereafter.

SLP(C) 29650/2008

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master