

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29165/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in WP No. 1652/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29650 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that since the respondents have retired, these petitions are rendered infructuous. She further prays that the question of law raised in these petitions may be kept open. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed keeping the question of law raised in these petition, open.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asst.Registrar